QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL750f Gen9 Server
Overview
Page 1
HPE ProLiant XL750f Server
For ground-breaking research in science and engineering workloads such as climate modeling or manufacturing simulations, the
HPE ProLiant XL750f Server advances the science of supercomputing. The ProLiant XL750f Server in the HPE Apollo 8000 System
reaches new heights of performance density.
The ProLiant XL750f Server has a single 2P node per tray with two GPUs. Each node delivers performance density with Intel®

• 8GB = 8192MB
• 16GB = 16384MB
DDR4 memory options part number decoder
QuickSpecs  HPE ProLiant XL750f Gen9 ServerXL750f
Technical Specifications
 Page 20
Server Tray Tray Dimensions
 (H x Wx D)
1.69 x 8.15 x 39.02 in (42.93 x 207.01 x 991.10 mm)
Weight
(approximate)
Maximum
24.72 lb (11.21 kg)
Input Requirements
(per power supply)
Power input provided by
HPE Apollo f8000 Rack
Power Supply Output
(per power supply)
Rated Steady-State Power  600W per server
System Inlet Temperature Operating 50° to 95° F (10° to 35° C) at sea level with an
altitude derating of 1.8°F per every 1000 ft
(1.0°C per every 304.8 m) above sea level to a
maximum of 10,000 ft (3048 m), no direct
sustained sunlight. Maximum rate of change is
18°F/hr (10°C/hr). The upper limit may be
limited by the type and number of options
installed.
System performance may be reduced if
operating with a fan fault or above 86°F (30°C).
Non-operating -22° to 140° F (-30° to 60° C)
Maximum rate of change is 36°F/hr (20°C/hr).
Altitude Operating 10,000 ft (3048 m). This value may be limited
by the type and number of options installed.
Maximum allowable altitude change rate is
1500 ft/min (457 m/min).
Non-operating 30,000 ft (9144 m). Maximum allowable
altitude change rate is 1500 ft/min (457
m/min).
Emissions Classification
(EMC)
FCC Rating Class A
Normative Standards CISPR 22; EN55022; EN55024; FCC CFR 47, Pt
15; ICES-003; CNS13438; GB9254; K22;K24;
EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 60950-1;
IEC 60950-1
NOTE: Product conformance to cited product specifications is based on
sample (type) testing, evaluation, or assessment. This product or family
of products is eligible to bear the appropriate compliance logos and
statements.
HPE Inifiniband
FDR/Ethernet
10Gb/40Gb 2 port 544
AL Adapter
Network Interface InfiniBand QDR, FDR10, and FDR; Ethernet 10 or 40 Gb/sec
Compatibility IEEE 802.1AS
IEEE1588
IEEE 802.3az
Data Transfer Method PCI Express v 3 x8 adapter
Controller Mellanox Connect X-3 Pro